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4.1

4.2

4.3
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6.2
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Type of Visa - Duration [ Entries

Tourist Visa (*)

Up to 1 year /[ Single or Multiple Entry

More than 1 year and up to 5 years [ Multiple Entry
Business Visa (*)

Up to 1 year /[ Single or Multiple Entry

More than 1 year and up to 5 years [ Multiple Entry
Entry Visa

Up to 6 months / Single or Multiple Entry

More than 6 months and up to 1 year [ Multiple Entry
More than 1 year and up to 5 years [ Multiple Entry
Employment Visa (*)

Up to 6 months / Single or Multiple Entry

More than 6 months and up to 1 year [ Multiple Entry
More than 1 year and up to 5 years [ Multiple Entry
Student Visa

Up to 5 years [/ Multiple Entry

Medical Visa & Medical Attendant Visa

Up to 6 months / Single or Multiple Entry

More than 6 months and up to 1year | Multiple Entry
Conference/Seminar Visa

Up to 6 months / Single or Multiple Entry

Journalist Visa

Up to 6 months / Single Entry or Double Entry

Colombia (COP)

422.000

831.000

994.000

1322.000
340.000
504.000
831.000
504.000
831.000
1240.000

340.000

340.000

504.000

340.000

340.000

Ecuador (USD)

103

203

243
323

83
123

203

123
203

303

83

83

123

83

83



9 Missionary Visa

9.1 Up to 6 months / Single or Multiple Entry 340.000 83
9.2 More than 6 months and up to 1 year / Multiple Entry 504.000 123
9.3 More than 1 year and up to 5 years [ Multiple Entry 831.000 203
10 Mountaineering Visa

10.1 Up to 6 months / Single or Multiple Entry 340.000 83
10.2  More than 6 months and up to 1 year /[ Multiple Entry 504.000 123
11 Film Visa

1.1 Maximum up to 1 year [ Single or Multiple Entry 504.000 123
12 Transit Visa (*)

12.1 Up to 15 days / Single or Double Entry 95.000 23

Exceptions/Special visa fees for nationals of different countries

(other than Colombia/Ecuador)

May please note that the Visa fees is same as provided in the above (1* page) for
categories/nationals that are not mentioned below.

Gratis Visas:

Afghanistan All types of visas Gratis
Argentina All types of visas Gratis
Bangladesh All types of visas Gratis
Democratic People's All types of visas Gratis

Republic of Korea

Jamaica All types of visas Gratis
Maldives All types of visas Gratis
Mauritius All types of visas Gratis
Mongolia All types of visas Gratis

South Africa All types of visas Gratis



Uruguay All types of visas Gratis

Seychelles All type of visas except for ~ Gratis
Employment visa

Visa Free countries

Nationals of Nepal and Bhutan do not require visa to enter India. However, Nepali
nationals require visa if they enter India from China, which normally granted
gratis.

Visa Fee for Pakistani Nationals

The fee for Pakistan nationals is COP 20.000/USD 4 for all type of visas.

Visa Fee for Singaporean Nationals

The fee for Tourist visa, up to six months in respect of Singapore nationals will be
is COP 138.000/USD 28.

Visa Fee for Japan Nationals

Transit 17.000 4

All other types of visas  45.000 11

Visa Fee for Nigerian Nationals

All other types of visas  1035.000 253

Other Nationals with Special fees

Nationals of United Kingdom (U.K), Ukraine, Russia, Sri Lanka, Mozambique are
advised to get in touch with Consular Section of the Embassy (write an email to
Visa.Bogota@mea.gov.in or/and Consular.Bogota@mea.gov.in) for the
appropriate visa fees before making any payment.

Business Visa exceptions/Special fees




Fee in COP Fee in USD Fee in COP Feein USD

1. USA 667.000 163 1035.000 253
2. New Zealand 544.000 133 1035.000 253
3 France 688.000 168 1035.000 253
4. Australia 892.000 218 1219.000 298
5 Czech Republic  790.000 193 1117.000 273
6 [ran 1138.000 278 1465.000 358
7. lreland 831.000 203 1158.000 283
8.  Philippines 913.000 223 1240.000 303
9. Poland 606.000 148 1035.000 253
10. Saudi Arabia 892.000 218 1219.000 298
11.  Thailand 831.000 203 1158.000 283
12. U.A.E. 1710.000 418 2037.000 498

Employment Visa exceptions/Special fees

S.No. Country Upto6 Upto6 6 moths- 6 moths- 15years. 1-5years.
months months  1Year 1Year

Feein COP Feein USD

Feein COP Feein Feein Feein
usD CcOoP usD

1. Canada 626.000 153 831.000 203 1240.000 303
2. Ireland 667.000 163 831.000 203 1240.000 303
3 France 565.000 138 831.000 203 1240.000 303
4. Denmark 524.000 128 831.000 203 1240.000 303
5 Australia 749.000 183 913.000 223 1240.000 303
6 New 606.000 148 831.000 203 1240.000 303

Zealand



7. Thailand 667.000 163 831.000 203 1240.000 303

8. UAE 1547.000 378 1710.000 418 2037.000 498
9. Israel 4103.000 1003 4267.000 1043 4594.000 1123
10. Iran 974.000 238 1138.000 278 1465.000 358

Business/Employment Visa fees for LDCs (Least Developed Countries)

1. Afghanistan Business & Employment Visa 13.000 3
2. Angola Business & Employment Visa 13.000 3
3. Bangladesh Business & Employment Visa 13.000 3
4. Benin Business & Employment Visa 13.000 3
5. Bhutan Business & Employment Visa 13.000 3
6.  Burkina Faso Business & Employment Visa 13.000 3
7. Burundi Business & Employment Visa 13.000 3
8. (Cambodia Business & Employment Visa 13.000 3
9.  Central African Republic  Business & Employment Visa 13.000 3
10. Chad Business & Employment Visa 13.000 3
1.  Comoros Business & Employment Visa 13.000 3
12. Dem. Republic of the Business & Employment Visa 13.000 3
Congo
13. Djibouti Business & Employment Visa 13.000 3
14. Equatorial Guinea* Business & Employment Visa 13.000 3
15.  Eritrea Business & Employment Visa 13.000 3
16. Ethiopia Business & Employment Visa 13.000 3
17. Gambia Business & Employment Visa 13.000 3
18. Guinea Business & Employment Visa 13.000 3
19. Guinea-Bissau Business & Employment Visa 13.000 3



20.

21.

22,

23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.

31.

32.
33.
34.

35.
36.
37-
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.

Haiti

Kiribati

Lao People's Dem.

Republic
Lesotho
Liberia
Madagascar
Malawi

Mali
Mauritania
Mozambique
Myanmar
Nepal

Niger
Rwanda

Sao Tome and
Principe
Senegal
Sierra Leone
Solomon Islands
Somalia
South Sudan
Sudan
Timor-Leste
Togo

Tuvalu

Uganda

Business & Employment Visa
Business & Employment Visa

Business & Employment Visa

Business & Employment Visa
Business & Employment Visa
Business & Employment Visa
Business & Employment Visa
Business & Employment Visa
Business & Employment Visa
Business & Employment Visa
Business & Employment Visa
Business & Employment Visa
Business & Employment Visa
Business & Employment Visa

Business & Employment Visa

Business & Employment Visa
Business & Employment Visa
Business & Employment Visa
Business & Employment Visa
Business & Employment Visa
Business & Employment Visa
Business & Employment Visa
Business & Employment Visa
Business & Employment Visa

Business & Employment Visa

13.000
13.000

13.000

13.000
13.000
13.000
13.000
13.000
13.000
13.000
13.000
13.000
13.000
13.000

13.000

13.000
13.000
13.000
13.000
13.000
13.000
13.000
13.000
13.000

13.000

w w w w w w w w w w w w

w w w w w w w w w w



45. United Republic of Business & Employment Visa 13.000 3

Tanzania
46. Vanuatu Business & Employment Visa 13.000 3
47. Yemen Business & Employment Visa 13.000 3
48. Zambia Business & Employment Visa 13.000 3

DHL (Courier service) Fee

Visa Fee do not include DHL/Courier charges. It must be paid additionally if
Passports/documents are not being collected in person at Embassy.

From 1 up to 2 passports, within Colombian territory 20.000

From 3 up to 7 passports within Colombian territory 30.000

From 1 up to 2 passports, from Colombia to Ecuador 210.000 50
From 3 up to 7 passports, from Colombia to Ecuador 420.000 100

For any further clarifications/queries regarding Visa fees, it is advised to contact
Consular section of the Embassy by sending an email at Visa.Bogota@mea.gov.in
or/and Consular.Bogota(@mea.gov.in



